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NO. INVIGILATOR(S) VENUE NO. INVIGILATOR(S) VENUE NO. INVIGILATOR(S) VENUE

LITT 412 African Women in Literature 1 0 0

BHND 222 Biochemistry 1 0 0

BIOC 201 Biochemistry 122 78 32

BSPH 221 Biochemistry 0 38 8

MLSC 222 Biochemistry 11 0 1

COMM 111 Communication Skills 58 240 52

BSPH 111 Communication for Health Professions 5 22 9

CHTU 111 Communication Skills for Health Care Professionals 3 5 1

NRSG 214 Community Health Nursing III 73 0 0

NRSG 435 Community Health Nursing III 7 0 0

BBIT 447 Cryptography and Network Security 0 2 0

CISY 433 Cryptography and Network Security 0 2 0

CHTU 133 Drug and Substance Abuse 5 27 1

BEST 212 Environmental Goods and Services Management 6 11 2

BSPH 411 Environmental Pollution and Toxicology Control 5 29 1

BCSM 425 Ethics in Criminal Justice 0 15 3

BHOM 301 Food and Beverage Management 2 19 3

BIRD 224 Foreign Policy Analysis 0 1 0

CISY 431 Information Systems Security 8 37 7

COMP 445 Information Systems Security 1 0 0

COSC 431 Information Systems Security 2 0 0

BBIT 443 Information Systems Security and Audit 2 15 2

BBIT 422 Information Systems Security and Audit 0 1 0

BLIS 427 Institutional Repositories 0 8 1

CHTU 125 Introduction to Medical Biochemistry 4 12 1

EHSU 125 Introduction to Medical Biochemistry 0 1 0

BANK 432 Investment Banking 0 3 0

FINA 457 Investment Banking 6 77 3

BBIT 418 Knowledge Management 0 1 0

BSIS 433 Knowledge Management 0 1 0

MLSC 409 Medical Parasitology 5 25 0

BRMT 330 Preservation and Conservation of Information Materials 3 13 3

COUN 335 Psychometrics 12 22 6

BTTM 301 Sustainable Tourism 0 31 0

KISW 314 Ushairi wa Kiswahili 5 0 0

THEO 071 Pastoral Ministry 1 0 0

THEO 067 Christian Nurturing 1 0 0

CISY 213 Advanced Programming 0 1 0

BIRS 431 African States in International Relations 0 1 0

HSCI 104 Clinical Nutrition and Dietetics 83 0 0

CHTU 331 Health Project Management and Evaluation 6 29 1

EHSU 331 Health Project Management and Evaluation 0 6 0

KISW 112 Historia na Maendeleo ya Kiswahili 1 0 0

KISW 214 Historia na Maendeleo ya Kiswahili 87 0 0

COUN 230 Human Sexuality 6 22 3

DCOU 014 Human Sexuality 4 12 2
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DIBM 030 Introduction to Economics 4 39 1

DIHR 030 Introduction to Economics 1 7 0

DIPS 030 Introduction to Economics 2 8 1

DIRS 015 Introduction to Economics 0 15 1

DPPM 030 Introduction to Economics 0 7 0

DSMM 030 Introduction to Economics 0 3 0

DHTM 022 Principles of Economics 0 28 1

ECON 015 Principles of Economics 1 30 1

BLMT 340 Introduction to Logistics 0 2 0

DIRS 031 Introduction to Social Research 0 2 2

THEO 053 Introduction to study of Old Testament 22 3 1

BIRS 311 Issues in International Relations 2 54 1

DHTM 031 Language III (French) 0 1 1

HTTM 106 Language III (French) 0 2 3

BACJ 256 Media Law and Ethics 0 5 0

DIJO 023 Media law and Ethics 0 3 0

BANK 202 Money and Banking 3 34 0

BSES 301 Money and Banking 1 7 0

BUSS 322 Money Banking and Finance 38 145 23

BBIT 445 Network Administration I 5 13 0

CISY 331 Network Administration I 9 16 7

DCIS 222 Networking Administration 4 18 0

THEO 001 Old Testament Survey 10 0 0

CCMI 001 Bible Survey 5 0 0

BHND 213 Organic Chemistry 3 31 7

CHEM 112 Organic Chemistry 0 1 0

MLSC 101 Organic Chemistry 1 16 0

NRSG 401 Palliative Care / ART / Counseling 2 0 0

NRSG 361 Palliative Care and Counseling 83 14 25

BHND 412 Primary Healthcare 2 21 2

BCSM 214 Principles of Forensic and Criminal Investigation 2 35 3

KISW 412 Semantiki na Pragmatiki 1 0 0

BACJ 498 Specialized Reporting 0 7 0

BCSM 316 Personnel Security 1 10 3

BBIT 417 Simulation and Modelling 0 15 0

CISY 403 Simulation and Modelling 0 16 2

COSC 403 Simulation and Modelling 0 5 0

DCIS 221 Advanced Web Design 3 20 0

COUN 315 Conflict Resolution and Stress Management 6 18 6

DCOU 024 Conflict Resolution and Stress Management 0 6 3

THEO 111 Christian Beliefs 134 385 24

MBIO 205 Advanced Microbiology 10 3 1

ZOOL 210 Animal Anatomy and Physiology 19 2 2

AGBM 115 Biostatistics 4 2 1

BHND 316 Biostatistics 6 32 2

MATH 231 Biostatistics 153 126 33

BUSS 212 Business Law I 0 7 0

DBIT 213 Business Law I 0 1 0

HTTM 303 Law for Hospitality and Tourism 0 3 1

STAT 201 Business Statistics II 3 40 1

STAT 211 Business Statistics II 21 108 19

BSES 306 Statistics for Economists 11 1 5 0

MATH 103 Calculus I 26 68 1

BCSM 225 Criminal Justice System 2 23 0

DCJM 018 Criminal Justice system 1 6 0

Tuesday 07.04.2026 11.20 AM  - 

2.20 PM

Tuesday 07.04.2026 3.00 PM - 6.00 

PM 

8.00 AM - 

11.00 AM 
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08.04.2026
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BCEH 126 Introduction to Cybersecurity and Digital Forensics 0 8 0

KISW 422 Mbinu za Utafiti 1 0 0

CISY 411 Object Oriented Analysis and Design 1 14 10

BBIT 335 Object-Oriented Analysis and Design 0 3 2

COUN 305 Peer Counseling 9 25 5

DCOU 022 Peer Counselling 0 8 2

ACCT 010 Principles of Accounting 0 20 5

DBMG 010 Principles of Accounting 1 0 0

DHTM 021 Principles of Accounting 0 19 2

DIBM 033 Principles of Accounting 1 2 38 3

DIPS 033 Principles of Accounting 1 2 8 3

DPPM 033 Principles of Accounting 1 0 6 2

DSMM 033 Principles of Accounting 1 0 3 2

DIHR 033 Principles of Accounting 1 1 7 0

THEO 085 Introduction to Methodism 26 1 0

THEO 016 The Wesleyan Tradition 8 0 0

CCMI 006 Methodism (Elective) 6 0 0

THEO 210 Mission and Evangelism 8 2 0

CHEM 323 Chemical Kinetics 6 0 0

BIRS 312 Theories of International Relations 1 55 1

BACJ 365 Conflict Sensitive Journalism 0 12 1

BSPH 112 Applied Technical Mathematics 5 22 9

DPHT 025 Drug Supply Management I 17 0 0

DCIS 114 Entrepreneurship 0 4 0

DIHR 013 Entrepreneurship 2 2 0

DIPS 013 Entrepreneurship 1 5 2

DPPM 013 Entrepreneurship 0 6 2

DSMM 013 Entrepreneurship 0 1 1

ENTR 032 Entrepreneurship 11 43 9

BEST 211 Environmental Technologies 6 11 2

BIRS 423 International Financial Institutions 0 3 1

THEO 214 Introduction to Biblical Hebrew 6 0 0

BCEH 111 Introduction to Computer Systems and Security 1 20 1

BIRD 210 Introduction to Diplomacy 0 7 0

DIRS 021 Introduction to diplomacy 1 16 1

COUN 100 Introduction to Psychology 5 15 5

BACP 100 Introduction to Psychology 0 0 1

DCOU 001 Introduction to Psychology 1 7 0

SOST 136 Introduction to Psychology 219 34 2

SOST 036 Introduction to Psychology 3 30 2

BHOM 300 Kitchen Operations Management 7 20 5

NDCC 026 Medical Physiology 0 1 0

BHND 215 Nutrition Anthropology 0 30 7

AIRS 210 Object Oriented Programming 0 2 0

BBIT 212 Object Oriented Programming 0 1 0

BBIT 223 Object Oriented Programming 6 25 0

BICT 320 Object Oriented Programming 0 1 0

CISY 210 Object Oriented Programming 8 14 0

COMP 211 Object Oriented Programming 1 0 0

COSC 210 Object Oriented Programming 4 25 1

MKTG 441 Product and Brand Management Strategies 0 3 0

BUSS 328 Risk Management 3 26 3

DIBM 053 Risk Management 2 18 0

FINA 202 Risk Management 3 24 1

FINA 328 Risk Management 22 117 19

8.00 AM - 

11.00 AM 

Wednesday 

08.04.2026

Wednesday 

08.04.2026

11.20 AM  - 

2.20 PM
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THEO 201 Systematic Theology I 2 1 0

THEO 010 Conducting a Church Service 4 0 0

CCMI 010 Conducting church service 5 0 0

CHTU 132 Behavior Change Communication 7 25 1

BSPH 124 Climate change and Health 11 54 4

CHTU 217 Climate Change and Health 5 30 2

EHSU 217 Climate Change and Public Health 1 2 0

ITCR 055 Computer Programs Development 0 2 11

FINA 332 Corporate Finance 5 42 8

BCSM 326 Crime mapping 0 7 1

DCJM 017 Criminal Procedure 1 10 0

CISY 434 Digital Signal Processing 0 1 0

COMP 431 Digital Signal Processing 1 0 0

BIRS 432 Documents of Diplomacy 0 5 0

DIRS 036 Documents of Diplomacy 0 11 0

BBIT 436 E-Commerce 1 15 0

CISY 428 E-Commerce 5 36 1

AGEC 311 Farm Management 55 43 4

BIRS 217 International Conflict Management 0 2 0

NRSG 241 Reproductive Health Nursing I 84 0 0

THEO 083 Introduction to New Testament Texts in English 16 2 1

THEO 425 New Testament Epistles 10 5 1

AGBM 114 Agri-Business Statistics 2 0 0

BEST 215 Statistics for Environmental Science 1 1 2

BSIS 205 Statistics for Information Scientists 4 23 2

MATH 130 Basic Statistics 285 208 35

BUSS 216 Business Law II 32 109 24

DIHR 035 Employee Resourcing 1 7 0

DIPS 014 Environmental Skills 1 5 0

DPPM 014 Environmental Skills 0 5 0

DSMM 014 Environmental Skills 0 1 0

DIHR 014 Environmental Skills 2 2 0

AGBM 415 Food Security and Trade 1 1 0

MLSC 405 Forensic Sciences 7 15 0

BACJ 367 Freelance Journalism 1 13 1

COUN 240 Gender Issues and Counseling 3 14 3

DCOU 016 Gender Issues and Counseling Psychology 3 9 3

DIBM 043 Human and Public Relations 1 1 0

MLSC 301 Immunology II 3 12 1

HRMG 349 Human Resource Management Information Systems 0 1 2

DBIT 224 Information System Management 7 21 6

DCIS 204 Information System Management 3 36 1

DIBM 055 Information Systems 0 15 0

DIPS 055 Information Systems 0 6 1

DPPM 055 Project Management Information Systems 0 3 0

DIRS 032 International peace keeping and operations 0 2 2

BACJ 120 Introduction to Communication Theory 0 14 0

SOST 031 Introduction to Sociology 1 3 0

SOST 131 Introduction to Sociology 90 93 5

BHND 121 Sociology 1 1 0

BIRS 123 Sociology 0 2 0

BDML 224 Multivariate Calculus 0 2 0

BHND 415 Nutrition Education and Counselling 2 22 2

BCSM 325 Occupational Safety and Health 0 19 1

DCJM 026 Occupational Safety and Health 1 0 0

Thursday 

09.04.2026

9.15 AM - 

12.15 PM  

Wednesday 

08.04.2026

11.20 AM  - 

2.20 PM

Wednesday 

08.04.2026

3.00 PM - 6.00 

PM 
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NRSG 131 Phamacology 1 41 1 1

NRSG 205 Pharmacology I 4 0 0

MATH 230 Probability and Statistics II 6 24 8

BBIT 334 Software Engineering Principles 7 11 5

BCEH 315 Systems Forensics 0 5 0

DIJO 021 Theories of mass communication 0 2 0

BUSS 203 0 1 0

CCMI 005 Spiritual Formation 2 0 0

THEO 014 Spiritual Formation 8 0 0

THEO 417 Methodism and Wesley Studies 8 3 0

NRSG 225 Adult Nursing II 83 0 0

NRSG 328 Adult Nursing II 1 0 0

BIRS 413 African States in International Relations 0 38 0

BSPH 125 Behavioral Sciences 0 45 8

DPHT 042 Clinical Pharmacy 6 0 0

BUSS 025 Business Communications 7 31 8

COMM 011 Communication Skills 0 5 0

DIPS 011 Communication skills 2 5 2

DPPM 011 Communication skills 0 6 2

DSMM 011 Communication skills 0 0 1

DIHR 011 Communication skills 2 2 0

DBIT 102 Business Communication 0 1 0

AGEC 316 Cooperative Management and Development 0 2 0

BCSM 212 Critical Thinking 2 29 3

EDUC 114 Educational Psychology 0 0 1

EDUC 122 Educational Psychology 237 0 2

EDUC 214 Educational Psychology 15 34 22

PHYS 310 Electrical Circuits 0 31 1

BEST 213 Environmental Psychology 6 10 0

BSIS 337 Gender and Information Studies 0 14 2

EDUC 212 General Teaching Methods 13 0 0

BIRS 328 Global political systems 0 2 0

MLSC 201 Histology 17 1 0

BHND 212 Human Physiology 1 30 8

DBIT 222 Information Technology Project Management 8 5 0

BUSS 043 Insurance Practice 1 0 0

BHOM 108 Intermediate Food and Beverage Production Lab 0 15 1

DIRS 025 Introduction to foreign policy 1 25 2

DIRS 012 Introduction To Political Science 0 14 1

AGTE 322 Irrigation and Water Management 20 14 4

BSPH 122 Laboratory Methods for Environmental Health 5 21 9

ACCT 321 Managerial Accounting 27 137 18

ACCT 402 Managerial Accounting 1 25 0

HTTM 302 Managerial Accounting 3 33 3

NDCR 056 Nutrition Intervention 0 23 0

BSPH 412 Occupational Health and Safety 4 12 1

CHTU 311 Occupational Health and Safety 10 49 1

EHSU 311 Occupational Health and Safety 1 5 0

DPHT 026 Pharmaceutics I 15 0 0

COSC 404 Project Management 4 0 0

BBIT 315 Project Management in Business 10 10 0

DCIS 203 IT Project Management 6 9 0

CISY 404 ICT Project Management 5 21 0

NRSG 344 Reproductive Health Nursing III 7 18 10

MBIO 410 Soil Microbiology 4 1 0

BBIT 222 Structured Programming 0 13 3

Thursday 

09.04.2026

9.15 AM - 

12.15 PM  

Thursday 

09.04.2026

12.15 PM  - 

3.15 PM
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CISY 111 Structured Programming 0 18 4

COSC 111 Structured Programming 0 18 1

THEO 068 Principles of Worship 1 1 0

THEO 072 Church and Politics in Kenya 21 0 1

DCJM 016 Crime Prevention 1 Computer Network Security 6 0

ACCT 201 Accounting for Assets 2 25 0

NRSG 224 Adult Nursing I 80 0 0

MLSC 204 Cellular and Molecular Biology 1 23 0

BCEH 326 0 1 1

BUST 423 Consumer Behaviour 1 0 0

MKTG 342 Consumer Behaviour 0 1 0

MKTG 432 Consumer Behaviour 13 21 0

AGBM 414 Contemporary Issues In Agribusiness Management and Food Trade 1 1 1

DBIT 225 Event Driven Programming 0 9 0

DCIS 211 Event Driven Programming 1 7 0

DSMM 034 Financial Aspects of Marketing 0 3 2

DHOM 016 Food and Beverage Service II 0 12 0

MBIO 435 Food Microbiology 2 0 0

HSCI 225 HIV / AIDS 78 283 0

GEOG 421 Industrial Geography 2 0 0

ACCT 330 Intermediate Accounting I 0 6 0

PMGT 432 International project management 5 35 0

BCEH 215 Internet of Things (IoT) Security 0 8 0

THEO 303 New Testament Texts in English 7 2 0

BACJ 364 Online Journalism 0 18 5

DIJO 033 Online Journalism 0 3 0

ZOOL 201 Parasitology 2 0 0

BIRS 452 Post-Conflict Peace Building 0 29 10

DIBM 050 Quality Assurance and Control 3 18 0

BCSM 423 Reputation Risk Management 0 24 0

CISY 333 Wireless Communication 3 44 3

BBIT 444 Wireless Communications 0 27 1

CUST 020 0 1 0

COUN 320 Organization and Management of Counseling Services 8 21 7

AGBM 314 Agricultural Price Analysis 1 0 0

BSPH 223 Anatomy and Physiology of Food Animals 0 1 0

ANSC 254 Animal Breeding 30 12 2

ACCT 434 Auditing II 6 10 1

PHED 122 Biomechanics of P.E. and Sport 36 0 0

BIOL 425 Biotechnology and Development 13 3 0

DIHR 016 Business Finance 1 2 0

DIPS 016 Business Finance 2 5 1

DSMM 016 Business Finance 0 1 1

EDUC 211 Curriculum Design and Development 26 0 0

OFAM 332 Development of Office Systems 1 12 0

THEO 428 Ecumenical Studies 16 10 0

FINA 023 Financial Management 1 1 0

PHYS 104 General Physics 1 1 0

BSPH 416 Health Promotion 1 2 0

THEO 126 Homiletics I 2 0 0

HSCI 109 Human Physiology II 79 98 31

BUSS 324 Insurance Practice 0 1 0

BIRS 451 International Security 0 52 2

DIRS 042 International security studies 0 19 0

BACJ 246 Introduction to Advertising 0 18 0

BCSM 111 Introduction to Criminology 1 10 4

DCJM 011 Introduction to Criminology 1 5 1

Thursday 

09.04.2026

12.15 PM  - 

3.15 PM

Thursday 

09.04.2026

3.15 PM - 6.15 

PM 

Friday 10.04.2026 8.00 AM - 

11.00 AM 

First Trimester 2026 - Day (Bachelors, Diploma and Certificate) Examination TT - Version 2
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BIRS 111 Introduction to Diplomacy 0 31 0

THEO 006 Introduction to Preaching 6 0 0

THEO 076 Introduction to Preaching 7 0 1

BCEH 124 Introduction to Programming 1 9 0

BBIT 121 Introduction to Computer Programming 1 10 0

CISY 110 Introduction to Programming 7 11 0

COSC 110 Introduction to Programming 1 14 0

DBIT 121 Introduction to Programming 2 10 0

DCIS 110 Introduction to Programming 4 14 0

COMP 110 Programming I 0 1 0

AIRS 103 Introduction to Programming in Python 0 1 0

SEMA 103 Introduction to Python Programming 0 2 0

BHTM 104 Language II (French) 0 1 0

BTTM 201 Leisure and Recreation Management 2 23 3

BBIT 321 Management Information Systems 0 2 0

BBIT 438 Management Information Systems 1 14 1

BSIS 316 Management Information Systems 2 9 3

CISY 421 Management Information Systems 4 37 10

CISY 446 Management Information Systems 0 2 0

MISC 322 Management Information Systems 7 49 24

DBIT 106 Introduction to Management Information Systems 0 1 0

BIRS 116 Introduction to Management Information Systems 0 8 0

MISC 331 Management Information Systems 0 2 0

BSPH 222 Microbiology 0 39 8

BHND 311 Nutrition in the Life Cycle 9 32 2

HSCI 201 Parasitology 81 0 0

BDML 115 Probability and Statistics I with R 0 3 0

BCSM 413 Security Investigation 0 16 2

DCJM 023 Security Investigation 1 7 0

BCEH 422 Advanced Information Security Management 0 1 0

BBIT 426 Advanced Programming 5 3 0

CISY 310 Advanced Programming 5 17 0

COMP 311 Advanced Programming 1 0 0

COSC 310 Advanced Programming 2 5 0

BIOL 405 Applied Ecology 1 1 0

MLSC 401 Blood Transfusion 1 0 0

LITT 421 Caribbean Literature 1 0 0

THEO 314 Church and Conflict Management 16 5 5

BEST 214 Climate Change Policy and Adaptation 3 6 2

DIBM 034 Cost and Management Accounting 3 40 1

DTTM 015 Ecotourism Management 1 1 0

EHSU 337 Environmental Health Education 2 4 1

BHOM 100 Food Microbiology and Hygiene 2 26 4

DHOM 011 Food Microbiology and Hygiene 0 13 0

DIPS 050 Forecasting in Procurement 1 7 1

BUSS 426 Governance and Ethics 1 3 0

MLSC 400 Haematology 1 11 0

HSCI 106 Human Anatomy II 155 103 31

DIHR 055 Human Resource Information System 1 2 0

BIRS 213 International Law 0 38 1

BIRM 413 International Security 0 6 0

FBPS 020 Introduction to Food Production 0 4 0

CHTU 335 Introduction to Medical Education 6 17 0

EHSU 335 Introduction to Medical Education 0 5 0

CHTU 211 Introduction to Medical Sociology and Anthropology 5 20 1

Friday 10.04.2026 8.00 AM - 

11.00 AM 

Friday 10.04.2026 11.20 AM  - 

2.20 PM

First Trimester 2026 - Day (Bachelors, Diploma and Certificate) Examination TT - Version 2
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DPPM 051 Legal Issues in Project Management 0 4 0

BANK 337 Monetary Theory and Practice 2 21 0

DIRS 024 Negotiation and mediation 1 24 2

ANSC 352 Non Ruminant Animal Production 21 9 0

BHND 414 Nutrition Surveillance 2 21 2

DIPS 035 Office Administration and Management 2 7 0

DPHT 024 Organic Pharmaceutical Chemistry I 16 0 0

MBIO 305 Pathogenic Microbiology 7 0 1

COUN 220 Personality Theories 8 23 4

DPHT 030 Pharmaceutics II 6 0 0

DPHT 019 Pharmacy Practice Experience 20 0 0

EDUC 110 Philosophy of Education 3 1 0

EDUC 121 Philosophy of Education 246 0 6

BUSS 012 Principles of Management 0 6 2

DIBM 021 Principles and Practice of Management 0 1 0

DBIT 212 Principles of Management 0 2 0

BUSS 218 Principles of Marketing 2 15 0

MKTG 201 Principles of Marketing 2 23 0

MKTG 218 Principles of Marketing 11 116 19

HTTM 205 Marketing for Hospitality and Tourism 0 7 0

BCSM 322 Reputation Management 0 41 2

DCJM 025 Reputation Management 1 7 0

MKTG 332 Sales Management 0 0 1

BACJ 265 The Art of Interviewing 0 1 0

BACJ 360 The Art of Interviewing 1 13 0

BANK 331 0 1 0

THEO 209 African Theology 2 2 0

AGBM 411 Agricultural Trade And International Economics 1 1 0

BSPH 113 Basic Life Support and Emergency 0 3 0

FINA 432 Corporate Financial Policy 0 2 0

BDML 225 Data Mining and Warehousing 0 4 0

CHTU 316 Entomology and Vector Management 6 27 2

BSPH 224 Entomology, Pest and Pest Management 14 58 5

ENTR 336 Entrepreneurship Behaviour 5 21 5

PHYS 111 Physics Practical Methods I 1

ENVI 201 Environmental Science 51 271 14

DTTM 020 Tourism and the Environment 0 1 1

HTTM 206 Tourism, Hospitality and the Environment 4 23 3

EKSL 215 Historical Development of Sign Language and Sign System 14 0 0

HIST 423 History of USA Since 1860 2 0 0

BCEH 214 Human Psychology and Philosophy 0 8 0

BCSM 424 Human Rights & Criminal Justice 0 26 2

BSIS 217 Information and Communication Technology 0 7 0

BDML 215 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning 0 4 0

IRCR 035 Introduction to Political Science 0 9 0

PSCM 331 Inventory Management 0 2 0

BHND 312 Maternal and Child Nutrition 9 31 2

DIJO 025 Media and society 0 2 0

DCIS 220 Network Design and Configuration 2 9 0

BBIT 446 Network Hardware and Configuration 2 10 0

CISY 332 Network Hardware and Configuration 4 21 1

DBIT 126 Office Applications 2 7 2

DCIS 107 Office Applications 4 14 0

MATH 220 Ordinary Differential Equations 11 0 0

NRSG 232 Pharmacology II 91 12 12

AGBM 222 Principles of Crop Protect 3 0 0

CROP 241 Principles of Crop Protection 7 9 2

BIRS 314 The Military in the Politics of a Selected Developing Region 0 2 0

BDML 313 Web Application Development I 0 2 0

HIST 311 Archaeology 2 0 0

CISY 402 Automata and Formal Language 0 1 0

FBCR 045 Bar Operations 0 0 1

Friday 10.04.2026 11.20 AM  - 

2.20 PM

Friday 10.04.2026 3.00 PM - 6.00 

PM 

Monday 13.04.2026 9.15 AM - 

12.15 PM  

First Trimester 2026 - Day (Bachelors, Diploma and Certificate) Examination TT - Version 2
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MBIO 201 BIO CHEMISTRY 0 2 0

THEO 304 Christian Spirituality 2 0 0

BCSM 311 Corporate Governance 2 27 1

ACCT 219 Cost Accounting 1 7 0

ACCT 301 Cost Accounting 0 2 0

BCSM 222 Crime Prevention 3 21 3

THEO 081 Discipleship 1 1 0

HIST 211 East African History 68 0 0

HIST 212 East African History 3 0 0

BIOL 225 Evolutionary Biology 5 2 0

BHOM 101 Food and Beverage Knowledge 0 11 1

BEST 124 Forest, Biodiversity and Conservation 2 6 2

CHTU 213 Foundations and Principles of Community Health 2 17 0

CHEM 110 Fundamentals of Inorganic Chemistry 10 0 0

SEMA 102 Fundamentals of Internet and Web Design 0 2 0

MBIO 440 General Mycology 2 0 0

AGBM 117 Introduction to Agricultural Economics 2 2 0

AGEC 111 Introduction to Agricultural Economics 22 6 1

THEO 070 Introduction to Biblical Interpretation 2 0 0

DHTM 028 Foreign Language(French) 0 1 0

DIRS 026 Introduction to French language 0 25 0

BIRS 125 French II 0 51 1

DIRS 014 Introduction to international law 0 14 1

BAPS 101 Introduction to Political Science 0 5 0

BIRS 113 Introduction to Political Science 0 31 0

DIBM 031 Marketing Fundamentals 3 38 2

DIHR 031 Marketing Fundamentals 2 7 0

DIPS 031 Marketing Fundamentals 3 8 3

DPPM 031 Marketing Fundamentals 0 6 2

DSMM 031 Marketing Fundamentals 0 4 1

MKTG 022 Marketing Fundamentals 1 26 4

DHTM 046 Marketing Principles in Hospitality and Tourism Industry 1 30 3

DBMG 022 Marketing Fundamentals 1 0 0

DBIT 111 Principles of Marketing 0 1 0

FBPS 021 Pastries 0 1 0

BUSS 202 Principles of Production and Operation Management 1 41 1

BUSS 323 Production and Operations Management 22 111 21

PSMC 046 Production and Operations Management 0 0 1

BACJ 264 Public Affairs Reporting 0 1 0

ECON 346 Public Finance 0 1 0

BSPH 316 Research and Research Methods 10 49 1

BBIT 316 Research Methodology 5 7 0

BHND 326 Research Methodology 0 1 0

CISY 302 Research Methodology 7 36 0

COSC 302 Research Methodology 0 7 1

AGRI 270 Research Methods 7 3 0

BCEH 316 Research Methods 2 0 0

BIOL 301 Research Methods 11 0 1

BSES 401 Research Methods 1 0 0

BSIS 423 Research Methods 1 9 0

MLSC 302 Research Methods 3 27 2

NRSG 352 Nursing Research 7 16 12

DPHT 033 Social and Administrative Pharmacy III 5 0 0

SOST 201 Technology and Society 0 3 0

CHTU 233 Traditional Medicine 2 1 0

DCOU 025 Trauma and Palliative Counseling 0 5 2

GEOG 422 Urban Geography 3 0 0

ENGL 423 Variaties of English 2 0 0

Monday 13.04.2026 9.15 AM - 

12.15 PM  

First Trimester 2026 - Day (Bachelors, Diploma and Certificate) Examination TT - Version 2
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BDML 412 Advanced Data Mining and Warehousing 0 2 0

ACCT 412 Advanced Taxation 0 1 0

HIST 322 African Economic History 1 0 0

DIJO 041 Broadcast news production 0 2 0

BSPH 315 Building Construction and Technology 11 50 4

MATH 104 Calculus II 6 0 3

THEO 317 Church History II 3 0 0

CCMI 004 Church History Survey (Elective) 6 0 0

THEO 206 Church Management 5 0 1

BACJ 247 Communication Theory 0 11 0

BTTM 204 Conventions and Events Management 3 22 2

BDML 216 Data Science on Cloud 0 7 0

BCEH 222 Digital Forensics and Investigations 0 2 0

THEO 055 Early and Medieval Church History 18 3 1

BAPS 205 Entrepreneurship 0 4 0

BUSS 114 Entrepreneurship 7 80 8

ENTR 201 Entrepreneurship 0 20 0

BUSS 221 Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship 64 164 52

KISW 223 Fonetiki na Fonolojia ya Kiswahili 3 0 0

BHND 411 Food Biotechnology 2 21 2

BACJ 245 Freelance Journalism 0 1 0

AGBM 223 General Soil Science 2 3 0

SOWA 230 General Soil Science 17 3 1

CHTU 334 Health Services Organization and Management 7 14 0

BHOM 204 Housekeeping and Laundry Supervision 1 25 5

BIRS 453 Humanitarian Intervention 0 80 3

HSCI 310 Immunology 2 0 0

MLSC 300 Immunology I 10 9 0

THEO 004 Introduction to Church History 9 0 0

CHEM 113 Introduction to Physical Chemistry 9 0 0

BHND 315 Nutrition Assessment 9 30 2

HNDU 261 Nutrition Assessment 1 0 0

LITT 121 Oral Literature Theory and Practice 1 0 0

LITT 213 Oral Literature Theory and Practice 40 0 0

HRMG 331 Performance and Reward Management 0 1 0

DPHT 015 Physical Chemistry 21 0 0

Phys 201 Waves and Optics II 1

BSIS 209 Principles and Practices of Information Sciences 3 16 2

DPPM 050 Project Quality Management 0 4 0

MTLC 235 Shipping Business 0 0 1

ENTR 434 Small Business Financing 4 4 3

BCSM 422 Strategic Management 0 6 0

BUSS 042 Strategic Management 0 1 0

BUSS 420 Strategic Management 1 15 1

DIBM 054 Strategic Management 0 18 0

DIHR 054 Strategic Management 0 2 0

HTTM 305 Strategic Management For Hospitality and Tourism 0 4 0

SEMA 111 Structured Programming in Python 0 7 0

PHYS 202 Thermal Physics 2 0 0

PHYS 102 Waves and Optics I 2 0 0

ACCT 430 Advanced Financial Accounting I 0 3 0

AGBM 416 Agribusiness Management Value Chain Management 1 1 0

GEOG 411 Agricultural Geography 1 0 0

AGBM 311 Agricultural Marketing 2 1 0

AGEC 314 Agricultural Marketing 28 23 4

BHOM 105 Basic Food and Beverage Production Lab 0 1 0

GEOG 423 Climatology and Hazards 3 0 0

Monday 13.04.2026 12.15 PM  - 

3.15 PM

Monday 13.04.2026 3.15 PM - 6.15 

PM 
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BDML 111 Computer Applications 0 1 0

COMP 010 Computer Applications 0 10 0

COMP 011 Computer Applications 0 1 0

COMP 016 Computer Applications 0 8 1

COMP 100 Computer Applications 25 114 22

DIHR 012 Computer Applications 2 2 0

DIPS 012 Computer Applications 1 5 0

DIRS 013 Computer applications 0 15 1

DPPM 012 Computer Applications 0 5 0

DSMM 012 Computer Applications 0 1 0

NRSG 468 Critical Care Nursing 42 18 11

DSMM 035 Customer Care Management 0 3 1

CISY 204 Digital Electronics 1 22 8

EHSU 227 Environmental Impact Assessment 0 2 0

BEST 122 Environmental Calculus 1 1 0

DHOM 020 Food and Beverage Production III 0 2 0

NRSG 122 Fundamentals of Nursing II 48 0 0

PSCM 101 Fundamentals of Supply Chain Management 0 1 0

BBIT 314 Human Computer Interaction 1 65 0

COSC 314 Human Computer Interaction 0 4 0

BSIS 430 Human Computer Interactions 0 8 1

ZOOL 325 Hydrobiology 3 0 0

DBIT 122 Introduction to Internet and Web Design 10 12 0

DCIS 120 Introduction to Internet and Web Design 7 15 1

THEO 112 Old Testament 5 0 2

BCEH 121 Operating Systems Security 0 10 0

BUSS 035 Organizational Behavior & Leadership 1 19 4

DIBM 032 Organizational Behavior & Leadership 1 37 1

DCOU 028 Pastoral counseling 0 1 0

DIRS 043 Peace and conflict studies 0 21 1

COUN 101 Principles of Guidance and Counseling 0 1 0

BUST 211 Principles Of Macroeconomics 21 0 1

ECON 102 Principles of Macroeconomics 26 98 20

BACJ 230 Principles of Public Relations 0 2 0

PSCM 210 Principles of Purchasing 0 5 0

HRMG 432 Strategic Human Resource Management 1 0 1

HRMG 434 Strategic Human Resource Management 19 51 8

LITT 425 African women in literature 1 0 0

AGEC 313 Agricultural Extension 4 0 0

CCMI 003 Basic Christian Education 6 0 0

BIOL 335 Biological Techniques 11 1 1

DIHR 010 Business Mathematics 2 2 0

DIPS 010 Business Mathematics 2 4 1

DPPM 010 Business Mathematics 0 5 2

DSMM 010 Business Mathematics 0 0 1

THEO 011 Christian Beliefs 5 0 0

THEO 017 Christian Education 2 0 0

THEO 110 Christian Education 3 0 3

THEO 052 Introduction to Christian Education 11 1 1

REST 322 Christianity in Africa 1 0 0

THEO 316 Christianity in Africa 10 5 3

MLSC 304 Community Health 4 29 1

CHTU 314 Community Health Strategy 7 55 1

REST 212 Comparative Study of Religion 44 0 0

Monday 13.04.2026 3.15 PM - 6.15 

PM 

Tuesday 14.04.2026 8.00 AM - 

11.00 AM 

First Trimester 2026 - Day (Bachelors, Diploma and Certificate) Examination TT - Version 2



Page 12 of 20

NO. INVIGILATOR(S) VENUE NO. INVIGILATOR(S) VENUE NO. INVIGILATOR(S) VENUE

MONDAY 06.04.2026 PUBLIC HOLIDAY

DAY/DATE TIME COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE
NAIROBIMERU (MAIN) MOMBASA

DIPS 034 Cost Accounting 2 8 0

DPPM 034 Cost Accounting 0 5 0

CHTU 112 Critical Thinking and Academic Writing 5 2 0

EHSU 112 Critical Thinking and Academic Writing 0 1 0

EDUC 311 Education Tests and Measurement 10 0 0

BEST 216 Environmental Biological systems 3 4 0

BEST 123 Environmental Ethics and Justice 0 3 0

BSPH 413 Environmental Health Impact Assessment 3 11 1

BSPH 313 Environmental Inspection 4 18 4

MLSC 103 First Aid Course 16 9 0

FBPS 041 Food and Beverage Service II 0 2 0

BHND 416 Food Experiments 1 20 2

MATH 102 Foundations of Mathematics 13 83 26

BIOL 115 General Ecology 4 0 0

DIHR 034 Human Resource Accounting 2 7 0

BIRS 322 International Humanitarian Law 1 5 0

BIRS 323 International Political Economics 0 72 1

AGBM 131 Introduction to Livestock Management 0 2 0

LITT 123 Introduction to Poetry 48 0 3

MLSC 303 Lab Animal Science 11 0 0

BCSM 213 Law of Evidence 1 18 1

DCJM 015 Law of Evidence 0 1 0

BHND 313 Meal Planning, Management and Service 8 31 2

BIOC 301 Medical Biochemistry 3 0 0

HSCI 301 Medical Biochemistry 1 0 0

MLSC 305 Medical Biochemistry 2 11 0

CISY 426 Multimedia Systems 3 8 3

BBIT 431 Multimedia Systems and Applications 6 3 0

NRSG 428 Nursing Care of Special Conditions 29 0 0

BSES 302 Operations Research 0 4 0

BUSS 401 Operations Research Management 2 26 0

BSIS 210 Organization of Knowledge II (Cataloguing) 3 16 2

COUN 340 Palliative Counseling 7 15 4

DIHR 053 Performance and Reward Management 0 2 0

BOTN 210 Plant Morphology and Anatomy 1 3 0

COUN 235 Psychology of Human Adjustment 0 1 1

BACJ 483 Public Relations Communications and Strategies 2 14 0

BOTN 101 General Botany 6

BUSS 320 Quantitative Methods in Business 18 106 27

DBIT 220 Statistical Data Analysis 0 6 1

DCIS 202 Statistical Data Analysis 0 14 0

BBIT 242 Telecommunication Networks 0 14 0

CISY 231 Telecommunication Networks I 0 46 0

AGEC 312 Agricultural Policy and Law 35 24 4

BSPH 424 Biotechnology and Health 0 5 1

EHSU 340 Biotechnology and Health 2 5 0

BACJ 241 Conflict Sensitive Journalism 0 1 0

ACCT 414 Contemporary Issues in Management Accounting 1 4 0

DCIS 106 Database Design and Implementation 3 14 6

CISY 221 Database Management Systems 4 6 3

DBIT 221 Database Management Systems 8 6 8

MISC 332 Database Management Systems 0 2 0

BBIT 232 Database Systems 2 14 4

BCEH 122 Database Systems 0 7 1

COSC 221 Database Systems 1 17 1

SEMA 221 Database Systems 0 4 0

BDML 117 Introduction to Database Systems 0 3 0

BSIS 115 Introduction to Database Systems 0 4 1

Tuesday 14.04.2026 8.00 AM - 

11.00 AM 

Tuesday 14.04.2026 11.20 AM  - 

2.20 PM
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DIBM 035 Estate Management 5 36 1

BIRS 223 Ethics in International Relations 0 0 1

DIRS 044 Ethics in international relations 0 22 1

FROF 021 Front Office 0 4 0

BHOM 102 Front Office Operations 0 19 5

DHTM 014 Front Office Operations 1 18 1

CHEM 101 General Chemistry 2 5 0

BHOM 304 Hospitality Operations Management 1 2 1

HSCI 108 Human Physiology I 81 0 0

DIRS 023 International organizations 1 14 0

AIRS 102 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence 0 3 0

BBIT 221 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence 0 2 0

BSES 207 Introduction to Econometrics 1 7 0

BIRS 110 Introduction to International Relations 0 24 0

DIRS 010 Introduction To International Relations 0 16 1

BAPS 207 Introduction to Political Sociology 2 2 0

ZOOL 101 Invertebrate Zoology 18 0 0

DIHR 015 Life Skills 2 2 0

DIPS 015 Life Skills 3 6 1

DPPM 015 Life Skills 0 5 2

DSMM 015 Life Skills 0 1 1

MTLC 115 Life Skills 0 0 2

BHND 214 Micronutrients 1 29 7

CHEM 414 Organic Reactions and Functional Group Chemistry 7 0 0

HSCI 202 Pathophysiology 55 16 0

BCEH 312 Penetration Testing and Ethical Hacking 0 6 0

DIJO 016 Photojournalism 0 3 0

BACJ 243 Photojournalism Essentials 0 13 0

BIRS 215 Political Philosophy 0 2 0

BIRS 329 Political philosophy 0 2 0

BDML 212 Programming II (Python and R) 0 3 0

BACJ 496 Public Affairs Reporting 0 1 0

SOST 202 Introduction to Research Methods 23 52 9

BUSS 402 Research Methods 1 15 0

BUSS 423 Research Methods 5 60 1

BIRS 320 Research Methods in International Relations 0 34 1

DHTM 044 Introduction to Research Methods 0 2 0

THEO 088 Resolving Church Conflicts 15 3 1

BBIT 326 Software Engineering Principles 0 1 0

CISY 112 Software Engineering Principles 0 2 0

CISY 321 Software Engineering Principles 8 32 12

COMP 420 Software Engineering Principles 3 0 0

COSC 321 Software Engineering Principles 3 4 2

BCEH 221 Software Engineering 2 3 1

BDML 315 Statistical Inference for Data Science 0 4 0

CISY 423 Advanced Database Management Systems 4 44 0

COMP 441 Advanced Database Management Systems 2 0 0

BSIS 315 Database Design and Management 2 15 3

BBIT 432 Advanced Database Management Systems 2 10 3

BACJ 494 Advanced Feature Writing 0 1 0

CISY 104 Analog Electronics 6 5 1

COMP 104 Analog Electronics 1 0 0

ELEC 104 Analog Electronics 0 2 0

DCIS 102 Basic Electronics 5 33 0

BSPH 121 Applied Chemistry 3 1 0

Tuesday 14.04.2026 11.20 AM  - 

2.20 PM

Tuesday 14.04.2026 3.00 PM - 6.00 

PM 
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EABS 011 Basic Accounting 0 1 0

BIOL 330 Biological Seminars 12 0 0

BACJ 260 Communication Theory 0 1 0

BACJ 111 Comparative Mass Media Systems 0 5 0

CISY 303 Computer Hardware and Maintenance 1 10 11

COSC 303 Computer Hardware and Maintenance 0 2 0

DBIT 123 Computer Hardware and Maintenance 0 14 8

DCIS 103 Computer Hardware and Maintenance 0 13 7

COUN 405 Consumer psychology 5 4 3

BCEH 321 Cryptography and Steganography 0 1 0

BTTM 104 Cultural and Heritage Tourism 0 18 2

BUSS 327 Development Economics and Planning 0 6 0

LITT 224 East African prose and drama 8 0 0

ENGL 224 English writing skills 8 0 0

ENTR 334 Entrepreneurship Development and Growth 0 1 0

BUSS 321 Financial Management I 1 9 0

FINA 213 Financial Management I 10 114 8

BCSM 421 Guard Force Management 1 11 1

DTTM 013 Heritage & Culture of East Africa 1 14 1

HIST 121 History of Kenya 74 0 2

BBIT 414 Information Systems Strategy and Implementation 0 2 0

ECON 302 Intermediate Macroeconomic Analysis 1 0 0

DCJM 012 Introduction to Critical Thinking 2 10 0

FINA 201 Introduction to Finance 5 22 1

KISW 413 Isimu Jamii 2 0 0

DIHR 051 Labour Laws 0 2 0

HRMG 430 Labour Laws 0 2 0

COUN 334 Marriage and Family Counseling 0 0 1

MLSC 406 Medical Virology and Mycology 1 15 1

BIRS 444 North-South Relations 0 67 3

BHND 413 Nutrition Epidemiology 2 20 2

AGBM 217 Rural Development and Agribusiness Management 6 4 0

DSMM 053 Sales Management 0 0 1

COUN 225 Skills and Techniques in Counseling 12 32 6

DCOU 012 Skills and Techniques in Counseling 4 9 2

HRMG 453 Strategic Human Resources Management 0 2 0

HIST 321 Studies in Africa Diaspora and Pan-Africanism 4 0 0

NRSG 471 Teaching Methods in Nursing 36 17 11

NRSG 226 Adult Health Nursing 1 0 0

BDML 314 Advanced Techniques in Machine Learning 0 2 0

COSC 311 Advanced Web Development 0 3 0

BACJ 481 Advertising Copy Writing 0 13 0

THEO 306 African Christian Theologies 2 1 0

AGBM 212 Agricultural Finance 0 1 0

DIJO 038 Broadcast equipment and studio operations 0 1 0

CCMI 002 Call to Preaching 2 0 0

BUSS 102 College Writing and Rhetoric 1 0 0

BIRS 212 Comparative Politics 1 46 1

DIRS 046 Diplomatic protocol and etiquette 0 22 1

ACCT 311 Financial Reporting 2 10 0

DIJO 044 Freelance journalism 0 1 0

BIRS 112 French I 0 23 0

HTTM 101 Language I (French) 1 2 1

SEMA 105 Fundamentals of Software Engineering 0 6 0

EHSU 228 Health Promotion Foundations 0 4 0

Tuesday 14.04.2026 3.00 PM - 6.00 

PM 

8.00 AM - 

11.00 AM 

Wednesday 

15.04.2026
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DCIS 205 I.T User Support 0 36 0

BIRS 425 Intercultural Communication 0 3 0

DIRS 011 Intercultural communication 0 17 2

FINA 430 International Finance 6 48 7

BIRS 224 International Organizations 0 2 0

THEO 074 Introduction to African Church History 15 3 1

BIOL 101 Introduction to Biology 1 1 0

SOST 134 Introduction to Philosophy 2 22 0

FINA 333 Investment Analysis & Portfolio Management 0 2 0

REST 323 Islam in Africa 1 0 0

THEO 213 Islam in Africa 7 5 3

KISW 121 Kitangulizi cha Fasihi 93 0 2

BBIT 211 Linear Algebra 0 3 0

MATH 110 Linear Algebra I 32 43 0

PSCM 432 Negotiation in Procurement and Supply 9 54 17

PSCM 473 Negotiation in Procurement and Supply 2 2 0

HSCI 103 Nutrition & Health 75 0 0

BOTN 201 Plant Biochemistry and Physiology 40 15 2

BUSS 100 Principles and Practice of Management 23 66 24

BHTM 103 Principles and Practices of Management 0 1 0

HTTM 103 Principles and Practices of Management 2 8 2

BUSS 101 Principles of Management 2 10 1

DIPS 053 Public Procurement and Finance 0 7 1

DIBM 051 Quantitative Analysis 4 18 0

DIHR 032 Quantitative Analysis 2 7 0

DIPS 032 Quantitative analysis 2 8 2

DPPM 032 Quantitative Analysis 0 6 1

DSMM 032 Quantitative Analysis 0 4 0

BCSM 323 Security Risk Management 1 26 2

CHEM 312 Stereochemistry, Conformational Studies and Reaction Mechanisms 2 0 0

COSC 231 Telecommunication Networks 0 5 0

BHND 314 Therapeutic Dietetics 8 31 2

ZOOL 335 Wildlife Biology 4 0 0

DPHT 023 Analytical Pharmaceutical Chemistry I 17 0 0

CHEM 210 Atomic Structure and Chemical Bonding 3 0 0

MLSC 205 Bio-Instrumentation 2 8 0

BCSM 324 Business Continuity Management 1 10 1

BAPS 208 Classical Political Theory 3 2 0

NRSG 112 Community Health Nursing II 50 0 1

COUN 412 Counseling Special Populations 3 7 0

HRMG 433 Cross Cultural & Diversity Management 18 44 6

HRMG 431 Cross Cultural and Diversity Management 1 0 0

HRMG 452 Cross Cultural and Diversity Management 0 2 0

OFAM 430 Database Management 1 11 0

ZOOL 105 Vertebrate Zoology 1 0 0

BCEH 223 Digital Forensics Tools and Technologies 0 2 0

BIRS 326 Diplomatic and Consular Law 1 55 1

DIRS 034 Diplomatic and consular law 0 9 1

MATH 211 Discrete Structures 12 36 1

BSPH 214 Ecology and Health 0 42 8

EHSU 132 Ecology and Health 0 2 0

KISW 211 Fasihi Simulizi 2 0 0

KISW 224 Fasihi Simulizi 1 0 0

BCEH 417 Incident Response and Recovery 0 1 0

DHOM 010 Introduction to Hospitality 0 5 3

11.20 AM  - 

2.20 PM

Wednesday 

15.04.2026

8.00 AM - 

11.00 AM 

Wednesday 

15.04.2026
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BIRM 214 Introduction to Mediation 0 4 0

CHTU 131 Introduction to Medical Microbiology 3 15 1

EHSU 131 Introduction to Medical Microbiology 1 0 0

ENGL 123 Introduction to the study of Language 48 0 3

MLSC 408 Lab Management, Ethics and Law 1 9 0

LITT 323 Literary Stylistics 4 0 0

CISY 412 Mobile Computing 0 2 0

NRSG 351 Nursing Theories and Professionalism 1 1 11

BIRS 331 Practice of International Peace Keeping Operations 1 1 0

BUST 121 Principles Of Accounting 1 19 0 1

ACCT 112 Principles of Accounting I 6 41 23

DBIT 110 Principles of Accounting I 0 1 0

ACCT 101 Foundations of Accounting I 1 15 0

HTTM 201 Hospitality and Tourism Accounting 3 8 2

HTTM 100 Principles of Hospitality and Tourism 0 25 4

DTTM 012 Principles of Tourism 1 9 0

MATH 132 Probability and Statistics I 0 12 3

THEO 315 Systematic Theology II 8 9 2

DIRS 045 Techniques in international diplomacy 0 20 0

GEOG 412 Tourism Geography 3 0 0

HRMG 330 Training and Development 0 2 0

BDML 421 0 1 0

DCOU 007 Abnormal psychology 1 0 0

ACCT 314 Advanced auditing 2 17 0

ACCT 432 Auditing I 7 3 1

BICT 429 Automated Advanced Information Retrieval 2 14 3

THEO 208 Biblical Hermeneutics 3 0 0

BACJ 248 Broadcast News Reporting 0 12 0

DIBM 022 Business Law 0 2 0

DHTM 034 Hospitality Law 0 2 0

REST 413 Church History I 1 0 0

THEO 116 Church History I 2 0 2

BDML 321 Computer Communication Network 0 2 0

BBIT 112 Computer Organization and Architecture 0 18 0

BBIT 122 Computer Organization 0 4 0

CISY 201 Computer Organization and Architecture 0 16 0

DBIT 210 Computer Organization and Architecture 0 19 0

DCIS 105 Computer Organization and Architecture 0 8 0

COSC 201 Computer Systems and Architecture 0 17 0

BCEH 212 Computer Systems Architecture 0 4 0

BCSM 223 Criminal Procedure 2 15 3

DIHR 050 Cross Culturall and Diversity Management 2 2 0

CHEM 411 Electrochemistry 4 0 0

EHSU 218 Environmental Toxicology 1 5 0

ACCT 202 Fundamentals of Auditing 2 8 0

DIPS 051 Global Purchasing 1 7 1

HTTM 200 Hospitality and Tourism Economics 5 18 0

GEOG 121 Human Geography and Spatial Organizations 47 0 0

BIRS 327 International relations of Europe 0 3 0

BSIS 112 Introduction to Library and Information Science 0 1 1

CHTU 236 Introduction to Pharmacology 0 7 0

EHSU 339 Introduction to Pharmacology 1 1 0

COUN 210 Life Skills, Substance Abuse and Rehabilitation 12 23 4

DCOU 011 Life Skills, Substance abuse and Rehabilitation 4 13 2

MBIO 320 Molecular and Cellular Biology 3 0 0

BSPH 213 Nutrition and Health 3 39 8

Wednesday 

15.04.2026

3.00 PM - 6.00 

PM 
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15.04.2026
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NRSG 364 Paediatric Nursing 3 0 0

BHND 124 Physical and Inorganic Chemistry 2 0 1

BOTN 410 Plant Cell and Tissue Culture 6 1 1

CHTU 214 Population and Health 1 2 0

BSPH 415 Port Health 4 7 1

DIBM 044 Principles of Accounting 11 1 1 0

AGBM 111 Principles of Microeconomics 2 0 1

ECON 101 Principles of Microeconomics 14 78 0

BIRS 120 Introduction to Economics 0 23 0

DPPM 035 Project Financing 0 6 0

BACJ 380 Public Relations Management 0 1 0

BACJ 240 Television News 0 2 0

HIST 221 Themes in African History 7 0 0

THEO 309 Theological Themes of the Bible 14 4 3

NRSG 466 Trauma and Emergency Nursing 41 18 11

BACJ 363 Analysis and Opinion Writing 1 19 1

ANSC 351 Animal Nutrition and Feeding 1 0 1

CCMI-013 Call to the Church Ministry 1 0 0

THEO 013 Call to the Ministry 4 0 0

THEO 050 Ministerial Mentorship 9 0 1

REST 222 Critical Study of the Old Testament 1 0 0

THEO 077 Spread of Islam in Africa 7 1 1

BICT 323 Computer Networking 1 0 0

DBIT 223 Computer Networking 0 13 0

BCEH 211 Computer Networks 0 5 0

DCIS 121 Computer Networks 0 17 0

BBIT 241 Introduction to Computer Networks 0 14 0

CISY 131 Introduction to Computer Networks 0 9 0

COSC 131 Introduction to Computer Networks 0 14 0

BBIT 324 Data Structures and Algorithms 9 5 0

CISY 211 Data Structures and Algorithms 0 1 0

CISY 212 Data Structures and Algorithms 10 17 0

COSC 212 Data Structures and Algorithms 2 25 1

EDUC 312 Education Management and Leadership 10 0 0

PHYS 101 Electricity and Magnetism I 7 0 0

DPPM 054 Fundamental of Strategic Management 0 3 0

NRSG 121 Fundamentals of Nursing I 60 0 0

BSPH 422 Health Services Management 4 9 0

EHSU 334 Health Services Organization and Management 1 13 1

MBIO 325 Host-Microbe Interaction 2 0 0

HSCI 107 Human Anatomy III 2 2 0

DHTM 052 Human Resource and Service Management 0 1 0

DIBM 024 Human Resource Management 0 1 0

HRMG 101 Human Resource Management 0 2 0

HRMG 220 Human Resource Management 1 1 0

HTTM 301 Human Resource Management for Hospitality and Tourism 0 2 0

BHOM 107 Intermediate Food and Beverage Service Lab 0 16 3

BIRM 222 International Conflict and Security 0 5 0

CHEM 211 Introduction to Analytical Chemistry and Separation Techniques 2 0 0

SOST 138 Introduction to Anthropology 2 0 0

BCEH 224 Introduction to Machine Learning 0 3 0

ENGL 213 Introduction to phonetics and phonology 42 0 0

BCSM 312 Physical Security 0 10 2

BHND 211 Physics 2 32 8

BSPH 123 Physics for Environmental Health 4 23 8

9.15 AM - 12. 

15 PM 

THURSDAY 

16.04.2026
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15.04.2026
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PM 
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MATH 410 Complex Analysis I 1

BIRS 211 Politics and Government in Kenya 0 65 1

PMGT 431 Project total quality management 6 37 2

BDML 223 Python for Data Science 0 3 0

PSCM 431 Quality Management 10 54 15

PSCM 472 Quality Management 2 1 0

BIRS 321 Refugee Studies 1 4 0

DIRS 035 Refugee studies 0 11 1

BCEH 416 Security Analytics and Visualization 0 1 0

DTTM 011 Introduction to Tourism Geography 0 12 1

BTTM 100 Travel and Tourism Geography 1 11 1

BBIT 437 Accounting Information Systems 4 19 5

BUSS 344 Accounting Information Systems 0 3 0

BBIT 311 Accounting Information Systems 0 1 0

ACCT 344 Accounting Information Systems 3 35 1

BCEH 413 Artificial Intelligence 1 0 0

CISY 422 Artificial Intelligence 11 24 2

BBIT 333 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence 11 25 0

BUSS 421 Business Consultancy 0 2 1

THEO 308 Christian Ethics 11 0 0

BIRS 214 Comparative Foreign Policy 0 43 1

EDUC 411 Economics of Education and Planning 2 0 0

EDUC 422 Economics of Education and Planning 7 0 0

DBIT 227 Emerging Technologies in ICT 0 11 0

DCIS 207 Emerging Technologies in ICT 0 37 0

COUN 105 Evolution and Development of Counseling 15 36 5

DCOU 002 Evolution and Development of Counselling 4 13 1

DHOM 017 Food and Beverage Production II 0 13 0

BSPH 211 Fundamentals of Environmental Health 0 40 8

MBIO 415 General Virology 7 0 0

BTTM 107 Health, Safety and Security 2 29 2

CROP 343 Industrial and Perennial Crops 37 8 2

REST 121 Introduction to African Religion and Culture 43 0 1

AGRI 101 Introduction to Agriculture 12 13 0

ENGL 121 Introduction to Phonetics and Phonology 1 0 0

NRSG 354 Nursing Administration 9 15 21

BCEH 213 Physics for Computing Systems and Digital Electronics 0 3 1

BUST 322 Principles of Accounting 2 3 0 0

ACCT 102 Foundations of Accounting II 3 20 0

ACCT 117 Principles of Accounting II 17 54 1

BUST 212 Principles of Accounting II 1 0 0

CROP 240 Principles of Crop Production 19 7 0

AGBM 121 Principles of Crop Production 2 2 0

CHTU 212 Principles of Environmental Health 5 28 1

EHSU 212 Principles of Environmental Health 2 6 1

THEO 419 Religion , Education and Development 5 7 2

BCSM 415 Terrorism and Bomb Threat Assessment 0 7 1

DCJM 027 Terrorism and Bomb Threat Assessment 0 1 0

BHOM 205 Wine and Bar Operations 1 24 9

BHOM 303 Accommodation Management 2 17 3

AGBM 215 Agricultural Extension and Rural Sociology 5 2 1

AGEC 212 Rural Sociology 39 21 2

STAT 101 Business Statistics I 2 19 0

STAT 113 Business Statistics I 14 35 0

BAPS 203 Statistics for Economists 1 1 4 0

BSES 203 Statistics for Economists 1 0 1 0

12.15 PM  - 

3.15 PM

9.15 AM - 12. 

15 PM 

THURSDAY 

16.04.2026

THURSDAY 

16.04.2026
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PM 
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ZOOL 110 Cell Biology and Genetics 27 0 0

CHTU 121 College Mathematics 4 7 0

CISY 102 Computers and Education 2 1 0

BIRS 210 Conflict Management and Resolution 0 63 1

CHTU 312 Health Promotion 2 7 48 1

EHSU 317 Health Promotion Strategies 1 8 1

THEO 203 Homiletics II 2 3 0

DIRS 022 International trade 1 16 0

DPHT 027 Pharmacology and Therapeutics 17 0 0

THEO 090 Principles of Ecumenism 8 1 0

BACJ 361 Public Speaking and Presentation Skills 0 20 0

BACJ 491 Radio Production 1 8 0

CISY 311 Internet Applications and Programming 19 9 0

BBIT 325 Application Programming for the Internet 7 7 0

BSIS 427 Web Design Development and Management 2 10 0

COSC 104 Fundamentals of Internet and Web Design 3 16 0

BIRS 315 Techniques of International Diplomacy 0 9 0

AGRI 102 Agri-Climatology 27 18 1

MBIO 101 General Microbiology 15 3 1

CROP 342 Horticultural Crops 20 19 3

MISC 101 Fundamentals of Information Systems 3 21 0

MISC 116 Fundamentals of Business Information Systems 4 35 0

BBIT 111 Introduction to Business Information Systems 1 8 1

DBIT 101 Introduction to Business Information Technology 1 1 0

AIRS 101 Introduction to Computer Science 0 3 0

COMP 101 Introduction to Computer Science 0 1 0

COSC 101 Introduction to Computer Science 1 14 0

CISY 101 Introduction to Computer Systems 0 8 0

DBIT 120 Introduction to Computer Systems 1 11 0

DCIS 101 Introduction to Computer systems 4 16 0

SEMA 101 Introduction to Computer Systems 0 3 0

BSIS 113 Introduction to Computers 0 3 1

DCOU 005 Introduction to social psychology 1 1 0

DHTM 029 Language II (French) 1 25 2

HTTM 104 Language II (French) 4 32 8

BCEH 322 Malware Detection and Analysis 0 1 0

Math 430 Operations Research ii 1

MKTG 334 Marketing Communication Strategies 14 17 11

HSCI 205 Medical Microbiology 60 0 0

NRSG 362 Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing 9 18 10

MATH 331 Operation Research I 2 1 0

MATH 330 Operations Research for Computer Scientists 6 45 3

GEOG 211 Physical Geography 1 40 0 1

BACJ 485 Documentary and Performing Arts Production 0 11 0

BSIS 425 Economics of Information 2 10 2

CROP 340 General Crop Production 6 1 0

ECON 202 Intermediate Macroeconomic 3 33 0

BIRS 313 International Environmental Politics 0 60 1

THEO 091 Introduction to Christian Ethics 28 0 1

CCMI -011 Christian Ethics and Virtues 5 0 0

BACJ 115 Mass Media in African Society 1 18 0

EHSU 332 Port Health Management 2 7 0

DIRS 033 Regional Cooperation Of Africa 0 5 2

BHTM 304 Services Marketing for Hospitality and Tourism 0 1 0

HTTM 304 Services Marketing for Hospitality and Tourism 8 36 2

MKTG 335 Marketing of Services 0 1 1

DBIT 124 System Analysis and Design 7 10 7

DCIS 104 System Analysis and Design 3 16 6

BBIT 231 Systems Analysis and Design 3 12 5

CISY 222 Systems Analysis and Design 6 17 5

COSC 222 Systems Analysis and Design 1 17 1

THURSDAY 

16.04.2026

3.15 PM - 6.15 

PM 

Friday 17.04.2026 9.15 AM - 

12.15 PM 

Friday 17.04.2026 12.15 PM  - 

3.15 PM
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NO. INVIGILATOR(S) VENUE NO. INVIGILATOR(S) VENUE NO. INVIGILATOR(S) VENUE

MONDAY 06.04.2026 PUBLIC HOLIDAY

DAY/DATE TIME COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE
NAIROBIMERU (MAIN) MOMBASA

BBIT 413 Distributed Systems 1 4 0

COSC 432 Distributed Systems 0 4 0

BBIT 448 Distributed Systems 0 3 0

CISY 432 Distributed Systems 0 15 4

COSC 300 Computer Operating Systems 1 13 0

DCIS 201 Computer Operating Systems 0 21 0

BBIT 213 Computer Operating Systems I 3 13 0

CISY 300 Computer Operating Systems I 4 17 0

DBIT 125 Operating Systems 1 3 0

ZOOL 102 General Zoology 9 8 1

PHED 121 Human Anatomy and Physiology of P.E. Instructors and Coaches 36 0 0

MKTG 443 Marketing Logistics 0 2 1

AGTE 420 Post Harvest Technology 23 17 3

AGBM 221 Post-Harvest Technologies 3 3 1

BAPS 306 World History and Transformation 1 2 0

BIRS 122 World History and Transformation 0 45 0

NOTE

√ - ONLY candidates who will be in the Examination Attendance List will be legible for examination. 
√ - Students will Print two copy of Examination Cards from the Portal that will be authenticated by Finance.

√ - Students are expected to clear fees before the commencement of examinations to avoid inconviences in the Examination Rooms

√ - Only BONA FIDE STUDENTS – those who have registered for Courses, met the coursework requirements and have paid Full fees  and have Student ID shall be eligible to sit for examinations

Location

Venue Location Administration  - Mombasa

F2-1,F2-2,GF1&GF2 Science Complex - Meru KT 301,302,303 KeMU Towers - Nairobi 

TH1&TH2 Thomas Lecture Halls - Meru KT 501,502,504,506,507,509KeMU Towers - Nairobi 

Dr. Lucy Ikiara, PhD. MPH Multipurpose Hall - Meru KT 601,602,606 KeMU Towers - Nairobi 

Registrar (Academic Affairs) G1,G2,UF New Tuition Block - Meru KT 901,903,904, 906 KeMU Towers - Nairobi 

1D1,1D2&1D3 Administration Block - Meru KT 1202,1203,1204,1206 KeMU Towers - Nairobi 

Hall 1 

VenueKEY TO VENUES

Friday 17.04.2026 12.15 PM  - 

3.15 PM

Friday 17.04.2026 3.15 PM - 6.15 

PM 

END OF EXAMINATIONS
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